

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9553/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2015  
in WP No. 8341/2004 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P. RAJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. TAMIL MANI & ORS Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

(Babita Pandey)  
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.07.30  
12:46:49 IST  
Reason: