

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9553 OF 2015

P. Raja ...Petitioner
Versus
P. Tamil Mani & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21st September, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Among five respondents herein, respondent no.1 is represented. Vakalatnama on his behalf has already been filed. Counter affidavit however, is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

Service report of remaining respondent nos. 2 to 5 is also awaited.

List again on 9.12.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 so far. A.D. cards duly signed have been received from respondent Nos. 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. In respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3, neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Advocate
Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR