

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9553 OF 2015**

P. Raja ...Petitioner  
Versus  
P. Tamil Mani & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service on respondent nos. 2,4 and 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.3 within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 13.7.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 filed spare copy. Accordingly, fresh show cause notice has been issued to Respondent No. 3 on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2016 but neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Advocate  
Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR