

n

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9553/2015  
P. RAJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. TAMIL MANI & ORS Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Muthu Vel Palani M, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit  
has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 have already filed counter  
affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before  
the Hon&#39;ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar