

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9553/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2015  
in WP No. 8341/2004 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P. RAJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. TAMIL MANI & ORS Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Mohana,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban,Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani,Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The compassionate appointment of respondent no.1  
having been terminated in the year 1995 cannot be revived  
now. The direction to appoint respondent no.1 in place of  
the petitioner is set aside. The petitioner's services  
need not be dispensed with.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master